iii The documents should be scanned in 100 dpi with black and white option. 
iv The following documents should be submitted in PDF format through 

www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. 
a. Scanned copy of on-line transaction receipt towards document processing fees of 

INR 1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Only) through NEFT as 
per details provided. 

b. Covering letter as per format given in Annexure – A. 
c. Duly filled EOI proposal documents with proper seal and signature of the 

authorized person with name, designation, email id & contact number along with